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SERIAL No.

] uPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE

| [ siat massLe manken 11049289 = f 3]
B ruar crANTTE MARKER : e C=F J00 & | O mesarw
Dmmmmm # . o . — FN ?Eﬂ&f?f 0 wone J
Ll e oinel 18
» : }//r..’f/ e “NC | £ 7 i 2 ]

17 u.7s. REGIMENT, WArimmnmm - =3

{ COURNOYER, NORMAN e ,Z:.vﬂ V&
DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Doy, Year) - mnwmmyw;;,:% 5 -"'{ #3 '{Jg /Mf s da

Vet 577 [Tl | bl
| PIETNL) ) o 4 I Tion (Cit and Sty - :

(1 CERTIFY THE AFPFUICANT FOR THIS STONE HAS MADE ARRANGEMINTS WITH ME TO TRANSPORT
THE STONE FROM THE FRERHT STATION TO THE CEMETIRY)

- rFts : mrrumct{i ZIEE ' M: {_,s’li;J_,;

—
ot
-F_:.»—;

(SIGRATURE OF ComsaReE) 37 So. Ave., a.t.ick s> Yassachupett
DO NOT WRITE HERE I certify this appllcation Is submitted for a stone for the unmarked grkve of & ve
FOR VERIFICATION HL : 0 19448 | hereby agres to mssume all responsibliity for the removal of the @ p JJ, u
g =4 errival at destination, and proparly place [t at the decedont’s grave at myexpan
ORDERED —
e — & ;
s F F¥, . 4 ; J_,,-’J_,f ot ? l'f
(& . PPLICANT S SIGNATURE e
T {5 ACORESS (Sirect, Gy, Siate) 2 i 7TV 7
— /_;;?.{,.-’ /}";}T.'/ e I i ’Zbé e
lﬂglfiﬂ l;:ng 623 IMPORTAN T—Complete Reverse Side 10114558  aro
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23 JUL 1948 LIS

-“Put‘iﬁ“
CHECK TYPE REQUIRED APPLICATION FOR HEADST( : OR mnm} =
(San Estructions siioshod) \ {Plevse maks otl and return in Jupum:
[ urpigHT MARBLE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE SERIAL Na. .
" FLAT MARDLE MARKER Y j Vi 11049289 ,’ 3
O] ruaT Granre MameR _ f"“rﬂ‘-“# £ ] PENSION Me. O < 3700 572 D /’?f i
b (] eronze marke (sor sesTmcnons) .JJJJ o (orm ‘H) 3”9;,‘.351{( [ wome I.I
TANE (Last, Firal, Middie Tniiial) 7 STATE RANK COMPANT i
: - '5 L - il p< PFC | Cisas c"dlx’ I
ol D. 5. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND DIVISION Z_ /4 \
co YER, NORMAN . : 2 5 b bt} '
’ e A A TE
e 5V 2mtgp 2ol
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urmmwm Day, Year)
‘Z& -L. f/ 7

THE FOR THIS STONE HAS MADE ARLANGEMINTS WITH ME TO TRANSIONT
THE STONE FROM THE FREGHT STATION TO THE CEMETERY )

s o e 2 T
.

WL«"??

M}/ (Phin s

QFFICE m oF cuﬂmaﬁs,.-—.
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(SIGRATURE OF CONSIGNER)

z

.ﬂ_ﬁg,mmk Massaci

DO NOT WRITE HERE

FOR VERIFICATION

WL 20 1040
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| hereby agree to sssume all responsibllity for the removal of t
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APPLICANT § SIGNATURE

arrival at destination, and properly place It at the decadant's grave -:rw eRpENSE,
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one or marker requested by -hmnlim will be permitted a

(Be sure you have noted what type is indicated by applicant on form)

d""

"«f:'::f!}!d'aﬂ" ey
~ Retum to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,

Lo MEMORIAL DIVISION,
~ WASHINGTON 95, D. C.

e

'
3

..: :
o
L




Declasified in accrdance with D.0. 13522

_"







eclssiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 135288




Declasiﬁed in acordace with D.O. 135288 =

*




| Declassified in acordnce with D.O. 135208 8l

-




2 y |
I i !I D.D. 135 K










| Declassified inaccordnce with D.O. 152" |




IDeclassified in accordance with D.0. 13528

]




eclasiﬁd in accordance with D.O. 135208 ,_

e




ectassiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13528

}




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135268

Il




— I

— f— e
Declassified in accordance with D.0. 1352af === 0




- I
IDeclassified in accordance with D.0O. 135228

¢ —_——




1!-_’

s v

T g e
Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 E -

[}
v
-
. s
- s
L=
-
W
] 'I
P
'
£
i -
N
—_—
LA L} I
- "
L -
% y
Il" r
" /
bl "%




; T ¥ g
| Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13520 o et

5 O




[Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13520% _l_'ir

i —

|
[
|
{
|
|
|




1 K

Declassiﬁed in accordance with D.O, 135208 :. '

L




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 1352af




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352808

S
S



L0

Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13528 _.-, L




IDeclassified in accordance with D.0. 13528 -y




Declassified in accordance with D.O, 13524

i L]
I
[
L
J
'I e
-
.
I
% 7!
‘Ef
L e
"
L




Declassiﬁ:ad in accordance with D.0O. 13520

o Ry © o = e e s ; -
= . ) oditts
N 7
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP
WAME SERIAL NUMBER INITIALS DATE
. C«me;bwmﬁwazre AAl— ﬁ-‘?ﬁl-({
[ X % " terTer To: 7
- NAME OF DECEDENT ADDRESS IDENTIFYING DATA
BRONZE NO UPRIGHT GRANITE CONS | GNEE
D ISHONORABLE-DRAFT O gann D NOT RECOVERED Y
CEMETERY REGULATIONS | GO MAR | NE
VETERANS
HAYY COASTIGUARD ADMI N ISTRAT 10N
AUTHOR | ZED ADDIT IONAL
STATE PENS [OK INSCR | PTION INSPECT ION
;;;g}¢‘7’°" FOR NO AGENT NO STATION
DUE TO DISTANCE UNCLAIMED BROKEN
CERTIF ICATE IN
DAMAGED i LOST

FORE IGN TRUCK RESH I PMENT

DOMG Foru 47 38088
22 DEC &1 303




J
’ ¥
)

L

l‘" &
T .I e iy b -
'-IL‘| Illir}-' r _," .
DR e 5

e




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135




IN REPLY o QUOCMVE 295
Cournoyer,
SN 11 049

. AA reply and envelope to:

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Do NOT include the name of the

:gicill who signed the communica- » 3
n.

Dear Mr. Cournoyers:

Reference is made to the order form covering the auth=
orised insoription to be out on a Government fla¢ granite marker

for the grave of the late Formen ©
which you signed and returned to this 3!‘1;':-

There is inclosed for your further consideration, a new
order form showing more of the organization in which the veteran
rendered service. If you still wish the lettering as originally
shown, the first form should be signed and returned in the self
addressed envelope attached. In the event you desire the marker

insoribed as indicated on the second order slip, please sign and
return it to this office.

Sinoerely yours,

6. 1. BUTH
Memorial Division

48 15118
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

HEADQUARTERS

NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION

DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS
1st AVENUE & 58th 8B

BROCELYN  NEW YOREK

REMAINS consiGNep To: ARTHUR H DOHERTY
4 LINCOLN ST
HATICK, MASS,

ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE  NEW YORK ON TRAIN

NUMBER 12 NEV HAVEN RAILROAD AT NINE AM EST
ON THURSDAY 8 JULY AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT NATICE

AT FOUR ZERO NINE PM EST ON  SAME DAY,
PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RATLROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE

NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

ESCORT: BALIKOS, LOUIS A, S SGT
ER-31U28977, DET #5, 1300 ASU G- H. BARE

COLONEL, QMC

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY_ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-MAMED DECEASED
THIS DAY OF

<sg? B(guu /?’c&t.

WITNESS (Escort)

/4_ G—'F 3/4d 897 )

| SHCroR 1193
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~Fe C by ;
B DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
- aadlin e 3586 00834 S| 12|47
| NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED [ S |Mouw I o AFA
MamE SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
| COURNOYER NORMAN 11049289 |PFC 1
DAY [umum | YEAR
| CEMETERY s DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ST MERE EGLISE N©O 2 = CARENTAN 1 Jggol MPHI
{rior ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
4 = 40 FRANCE =
[
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
MAME AND ADDRESS OF COMSIGMEE . NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT ol:_: KIN YER ( FATHER}
" | MR. ADELARD COURNG
ﬁRITHEDE,‘, g?HEEP 200 SOUTH MAIN STREET
| NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS
|
I SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
[ Name SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
COURNOYER NORMAN Tl 11049289 Bfe 8 June 1944 .|..23 4pr. 1948
i IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION - RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY s
REMAINS ‘
' % MARKER USAGF [ Sul.fehres, Embl. st
] SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
MATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Advanr:ed decam aait ion
Parachute Uniform Fract, r. Rediu
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
None
| 9
! MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
|

! Nope

|rEmains PREPARED AND PLACED INKASKEX Transfer Case /
| 7 - /;:;f 9 /{: /4/
|oare 23 April 1948 ' * gy '8.L. Yahres, Embl / Lt 14;! 7

| CASKET SEALED BY

EMBALMER (Signatufe) g ;
H.F. Pergande (; ?
| CASKET BOXED AND MARKED EKE KECEX. A1l markin
Ben Ben jamin plates verified by:
pate 5/5748 - sy clk. Recorder ' John Pa],:mlt Jes; 19

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operuhnm/wer mﬁb’udeéf ‘and accom ﬁ{nd mdﬁw lpuﬂlbdtule supeimm

and that the report above is correct, ﬁ E !:’
. %’L—‘" Joh a Bo}rdg 2',L-to_' .

s SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

REv s manes 1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
“OMUEE St. Mere Eglise No, 2- o2 -.::aslceting Point A, Cherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 1«
| Truck , T/5/ W Gamdpboll
[SINATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A N ) [DATE
| !J.mili 2;2. ﬁ, 47/4/48 E.Ne cmﬁ&t'&tﬁ g (] 27/0/48
| S5 ' ¥ 2. SHIPPED ' il r\ o R T
|From . |16 i ]
Gaskétin_g Point A, Cherbourg Part Uﬁﬂ‘&hﬁbbﬂﬁ;& I 1 1' ;f' %1
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOY B s L ey
| Truck L SR
| SIGNATURE OF snwrz DATE" * ] s:smﬂ.mf %E“R E : ,,t:-m i
3 smk
FROM
CHERBOURG PORT UNIT N
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
USAT GREENVILLE VICTORY RAYMOND MC MANUS, CAPT., TC.
SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER CATE SIGNMUKE"EI’.F RECEIVER DATE
& i /7
TR T
JOHN E.HENIRY ,JR ,MATOR, CAC 1770745 fﬁc;,;.:ﬂ./ /ﬁm//@m /é/f/ap
4 SHIPBED ./
FROM 0 - 7
Jo.ca J GREEN f(LLL_ VICIORY ﬁ/f‘fifﬁ
KIND OF CONVEYANCE - NAME OF CONVOYE
SIGNATUREOF SHIPPER = = DATE SIGRTURE e, * MoKINNON DATE
Sal i e COLONE -
Captein, TC L, T.O.
S SR IR Vf‘?? EORT zmnmwieg—mqggﬁ 29 1948

gt 8 b PED
aal 7. R ¥
KIND OF CDNVEFME | ‘E‘: | NmE ?.F‘COI‘NN’OYER / . Mas 4

mmfuae OF DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEVMER S / '_ DATE
I_I_”F'm'srpﬂummw JUN BB vy dlveire 4 o B 5 ks
OOLONEL, T. G. 60 1948 | <M VS i
T . = 6 SHIPPED' Dperations Qfficer .JL.; E N
g L wt Ta vy
KIND OF COMVEYANCE MAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - T A DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER =2 DATE™ °©
: - i ! b 1. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KiND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ' T .
| SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGMATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
" [
o ""f\ e
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: - - - - P = _._'_L- {,: :ﬁ —
i i " INSPECTION CHECKLIST - |

:mm...{_g__m WQ ____(rox USE AT DISTRIBUTION POINT) L
| - uAME RANK SERTAL MUMBER '
COURNOYER NORMAN PFC ~ 11049289
_ NEXT OF KIN ADDRESS
1 MR, ADELARD COURNCYER ' 200 SOUTH MAIN ST., NATICK, MASS.
SHIPPING CASE - Gensral Appoaramce COMDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check one),
(Chack ONLY Discrepancies) 3 SATISFACTORY 1 uNSATISFACTORY
FINISH ¢Exterior) 4 REMARKS
FINISH cInterior)
HANDLES
HANDLE BOLTS Yy
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE L=
CASKET - Qeneral Appsarance CONDITION OF CASKET (Check one)
(Chack ONLY Discrepancies) C—] SATISFACTORY ] UNSATISFACTORY
/| FINISH ¢@xteriar) REMARKS -
HANDLES AND FASTEWTWNGS "" ity -/
rheg b Leg cieldsi :
1 STENCILING — NAMEPLATE 7 ke /.7 AR Ly »—
o | CAM LOCKS (Sealing) a ;"’,Lég
ODOR OR MO ISTURE — é.u% ’ _zﬁ,:é,-/
ROUTED THROUGH
D HORTUARY OPERATING ROOM D MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
1 SATISFACTORY ] uNSATISFACTORY =i
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Bxplain) CASKET EXCHANGED
=)
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
=
v SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
=
REMARKS o) o D= (Prermsne® =
Uhactio v arel —
TINE DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE SIGMATURE OF IMSPECTING OFFICER
C-Ze- V¥
- |REMARKS 10 SHIPPING CASE DOBS NOT REQUIRS REFLACTIRNT, HMIOVE STENCIL FRCY INSIDE CASE
IF CASE 18 TO BE REFLACED, RF-5TRNCIL VITH STENCIL FOUND INSIDE
N 157! STENCIL,
- "{i" '(// F ‘
0 "‘;’/,/f———” =
- w S

rEﬁ:D:: 3-502“ Local Reproduciion dvthorised
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s

1

[

’HMTESSAGEFGRM MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYFTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
N .
CaLLs HTA, 555t Wa,

inForMATION WO CE  MASSACHUSETTS

PRECEDENCE TRANSMISTON INSTRUCTIONS . ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
NR
ACTION INFORMATION _ _Fmg_rzj OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
gJN 19 15 3
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY

FROM: (Griginalor)
ACTION To: EL T e DAY LETIER

. BRO YN BASESNYPE PRECEDENCE FOR

D . BRU it s ACTION INFORMATION
¥R ADELARD COURNOYER aitE L : |

200 SOUTH MAIN STREET e o e

PLEASE BE ADVISED THE REMAIKNS OF THFE LATE PPFC NORMAR COURNOYER

ARE ENRQUTE TO THE UNITED STATES AL VIR ARLINL, . MR- YGRE- - - - PORT ABOARD

DEBARKATION. FXOM. SHIP AND. MGVING EEMATNG THDER HTLIARY NWARTTO DISTRIRUPION.
CEUTER-NVMBER. -ONE.,. FINAL l-:iECKI-HE-,1-’?2&}1‘-'1%"{"!“'!!75?'Rﬁﬁﬁl‘{tﬁf“mﬁﬂprmﬁ
AllD ALEANGING FOR TRANSPORTATION-BY MOTOR-OM- BATY PO FINAT ‘DESTTHATION WITL “TAXE"
FROM=ONB TOSPOWRWRERST™ PECOKDS OF THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH PEMAINS
DELIVERED TO  ARTHUR H DOHERTY 4 LINCOLN STREET NATICK = MASSACHUSETTS

» PLEASE INSTRUCT
FUNERAL DIRECTOR 70 ACCEPT REMAINS AT HAILROAD STAT™ON ON ARRIVAL. WE REGRET
IT I8 NOT POSSIBLE AT THIS TIME TO GITE YOU A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATR, HOWEVER,
WE APFRECIATE YOUR DESIIE TO RECEIVE REMAING AS SOON A% FOSSIPIE AND ASSURE
YOU EVERY EFFOKT IS BEING MADE TO EXPRDITE DELIVENY., YOU: FUNERAL DICECTOR

WILL EE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRM THREE DAYS PRIOR TO DATE OF LELIVERY OF THE RAIL

LY

.

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION

ORIGINATING AGENGY.

SYMBOL DATE-TIME &ROUP OFFICIAL TITLE

PAGE oF
WD AGD rorM .l.l 168 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-108, 23 Aug 84, 16—48801=1 1T U, 5. SCYCRREGNT FRISTING GYFICE
15 20N 1048 = and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 48, which are obsolate.

073
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HOUTING AND SCHEDULLD TTME KEMATNS VIILL AFIJVE AT JATLKQLD STATION AND HE VILL
BE REQUESTED TO INFOI4{ YOU S0 THAT YOU MaY HAKE PINAL PUNELAL ARTANGEMENTS. YOUR
PHOMPT COOPERATION VILL GIEATLY ASSTST THIS GRFICE IN JLNTNG FINAL DFLIVERY.
KEMATNS WILL DE ACOOTTANIED BY MILITAUY ESCORT. PLI.SE CONPIRM ABOVE Bﬁumu'
TUSTRUCTIONS WITHTN FOKTY EIGHT HOURS OF TUE DATH OF THI* ‘T09AGE BY TELEGRAM
COLLECT AT DISTRIRUTION CENTEL NUMBER ONE, IV YORK PonT o mm;ﬁmfion Oit SURIIT
NEV INSTRUCTIONS. IT VILL NOT BE POSSISLE 0 CGMPLY 1T GOVERNKENT RXPENSE WITH
ANY DESTRED CHANCES IN DELIVITY immrcrrammmm KPTEL THE EXPTIRATION OF

THE FORTY BIGHT HOUX PERICD. SUGGEST YOU A:GANGE WITH ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR
VETERANS CRUANTZATION IF Y0U DESINE UTLITARY HONOLS AT FUNERAL. PLEASE INCLUDE
FULL NAME OF DECESSED IN HEPLY TRIRGiA. ]
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IDecIassuedln accordanc WIthD 0. 1352

X | : CERTIFICA'I;E

(AR 30-1830)

1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR FART B; NOT BOTH. .FH

. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR ‘
- 3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY,

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

FRIOR TO BURIAL IN A

A REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORN)
INAME OF DECEDENT GRADE SERITAL NUMBER COMPONEMT
<POURNGYER NoRAN. -y f“ = Pre 11046260 USAGP
| certify that the sum of § /52 was paid by me from

personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT MAME OF CEMETERY CITY OR COUNTY STATE

,I-,i _—,‘,"' J ‘
f/ _~ Y :—d i - = el {:7,,
st Ll 2w ZoA AW

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNIND THIS FORM |SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

1. Fill in as required and sigyn four copiles, THIS f =)
FORM NOT TO BE SIONED BY FPUNBRAL DIRECTOR, Cpfﬂ%vlﬁ/ (g pro e A

2. Return four copies to: HEADQUARTERS ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Stril{f;;r RFD, and Stats)
NEW YORK PO T : -
KL “nr 0OF EHHLH:ERIUI )35 St pic &]‘ Yk
ist Avenue & S8th Street RELATIONSMIP TO DECEDENT DATE
Brooklyn, N.Y. %&ﬁi’t—i ‘7(,-'0,3{5
PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY
B REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
a (PLEASE READ BXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORN)
MAME OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL MUMBER COMPONENT
| certify that the sum of § was paid by me from

personal funds .in-connection with the transportation of the remains
of the above named decedent from and to the following places:

INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR IIJDIIES$ NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN)

INSERT WAME AND LOCATION OF WATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO
FROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIHEB

WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED
“

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIONING TRHIS FORM IGHATURE OF CLATMANT

1. Fill in as required and sifn four copies. THIS
FORW NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR,

2. Return four copies to;

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Straet or RFD, and State)

RELATIONSHIP TO ODECEDENT DATE

QMC FORM 1236 REPLACES WD AGO FORM R-%48507, OMC FORM R-%0ug
23 OCT 47 AMD QMC FORM R-506b, WHICH ARE DBSOLETE,




.Dectassned |n accordance Wlth D 0 1352‘. .

EXPLENITIOHP'? PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE ~=METERY Y

' 5?‘itﬂé€ﬂﬂhn the remains are delivered for interment in a civilion or private cemetery,
you are resnonsible for paying oll interment expensas. In this connection, you are en-
- titled to the cllowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

£ 2. An amount not to excesd $75 is cllowed by the gove.nment toward actual interment
expenaes when final interment uf the remains is in o private or civilion cesetery. No '

uwllowance is outhorized :unﬂrdyinttrnnat expenses when interment is im o natiomal or post
cemetery.

3. The 375 moximum allowance by the goveroment toward interment sxpenses includes
but is not limited to the pﬂ;lint of one or more of the following Ltems: hearse hire
from the roilroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other
place designated by you; wault: church services; newspoper notices: transportatiom for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery: und the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who paid from his
perscoal funds the expenses of or incidenmt to interment im a private or civilion cemetery.
Receipted bills are not required to accompany thia form. Any expenses over and above the
$75 waximum must be borne by the persom whe incurred or paid the additional expenses.

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

1. When the remains are delivered to you at government expense prior to burial inm
a national or post cemetery. you are respoasible for all additiondl expenses necessary
"to deliver the remains frem that point to the mational or post cemetery grave site.
Hewever. you may be entitled te an allowance for ‘ths cost of transporting the resains

from your home to the mational or post cnlot-rr grave site subject to the conditions
outlined in paragraph 2. belor.

2. Reimburaesent of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the
government to deliver the remains to you is LESS thao what it would have cost the govern-
went to deliver the remains direct to the notiomnal or post cemetery of fipnal interment.
However. the amount which you may be allowed (ths difference between cost of delivery to
you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may
not exceed the amount actuaslly expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave nite. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN IS DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. 1IN ANY EVENT TIFIED OF ANY

3. Reimbursement by the government will be

his personal funda for tramsporting the remains to
site.

4. No intsrment expense allowance is uuthori:q.
in g national or post cemstery.




Deciassﬁ'ed in accordance wnth D.O. 1352' 5 ' . 3

E..— S —— | BUDGE[BUREAU No. &7,
\: GEQ“EST FOR DISPOSITION OF IIEII{"js DI\

GRADE OF DECEASED, mmvmmuuu&mumwmwmu : DATE:
Pfe Norman Cowmcyer 11 049 209
. mu.nut. Greve bO - ah Septender 1947
United States Mllitary Camotery
b “c _‘ ﬂ'
A : c
DD NOT WRITE ABOME THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himsalf with the contants of the pamphlet, * Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,” bafors
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and proparl{vsa nad by the next of kin, it should be returnad to the
OFFFCE QF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION % DEPARTMENT, WASHlﬂGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpese.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the dispositign of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
Ploase {ndicat nhlhm o lh e i
s'x"mmm' e veosment by pisISon
HAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
] wipow |__..| WIDOWER " [0 sowoverzi vears oo * [0 bavekter over 21 veARS oL
[X earer ] morser [] erorher over 21 vers oLp [ sister oven 21 vears oo

] revamionsHip OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) ‘

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ' X* In the box opposite the aption gou hare selected.)

[C] 1. B2 INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

St Patrick's Cemetary, Natick, ll.llo

(MAME AND MTIH OF CEMETER'

D 3. BE RETURKED TO = THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
= (FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. : ML
. (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(Please Indicate If pour own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are deaired by placing an “X* in the proper boz)

. D‘I"ES DHO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correctiona are necessary, (ndlcate
this fact by inserting the word " NONE™ in the space below.)

A,

!/ _;‘ z}g & Z
o 345" MILITARY PAGE |

w22 o

= R TR e ; —

T




- W PART | (Continued) 2 —~

I on Page 1 of this form you have ulactud‘bi:-tiun Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yﬁur\ﬁﬁn funeral ceremonies desired at a location
ather than the selected national cemetary, complete one of these sections. :
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE ~ |'STATE OR TERRITORY OF
X U. 5 A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neares! railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

-

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUMERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Arthur He Dm

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN / COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
/ _ U.'s A., OR COUNTRY
4 Lincoln St. Natick Middlesex Massachusetts
EXPRESS OFFICE | Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHOME Mo.
Natick, Mass. 4 Lincoln St., Natick, Mass. |Natick 699

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1i ARMED FORCES DEAR. |S:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME = MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
“ DECEASED
™ .. Ceurneyer Louise Mother
MUMBER AND STREET CITY QR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. 5. A. OR COUNTRY
200 Seuth Main St. Natick Middlesex Massachusetts

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS l'.FWi-dd.lﬂunl space wse page 4.}

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

(YeAhehn b/ Cthrmoies, 200 e

(SIGNATURE OF MEXT OF KIN) / (STREET AND NUMBER)
Adslard Cournoyer Rhuipigiers Natick, Mass.
(MAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

[0, (e

applicant this

Subscribed and duly sworn jo before me atcoriina to law by the above.na
19_‘/7'Z;t-qi-ty {or tﬁn} of - county of 2 and State (ar Tarritory or
Bistrictyof

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

aayal e

e




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352¢

I, THE £
- (PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

.. THE NEXT EXISTING mu-,mgm;_pﬁbtﬁ OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

. AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

» LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

| -

i . A

 WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

1 3 .
I.
| -

§ - e e

- . 3 B (STREET AND NUMBER)

-
. * -cumd —
]
L]
Il =
' . ]
. PART 1l

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form,

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM, THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

-

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

'NUMBER AND STREET

|




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 1352&
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eclassiﬁed in accordance with D.0. 135224
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352¢

~ Correct Records to Resd




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 1352¢




iDeclassified in accord

e o s
ance with D.O. 135288

e T e——

-

17 August 1946

mw#mMNmm
mw:aﬂmmnmmm.mmun,mumn,
grave 40,

This cemetery is located tventy miles southeast of Cherbourg, France,
and is under the comstant care and supervision of United Btates military
personnel.

The War Department has nov bdeen authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the mext of kin regarding
final imterment, here or sbroad, of the remains of your loved ome. At
later date, this office will, without any actiom on your part, pro-

[ :
vide the mext of Xin with full information and solisit his detailed
desires. i
Please accept my sincere sympatly in your great loss.
Binocerely yowrs,
i - A

g E T, B, LARKIN

-'J",'l o Major Genersl

K Fien O The Quartermmster General
eJ o IS

!
MAEILR RETORT



eclassiﬁed in acordance with D.O. 13525 A
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Declassﬁ‘ed in accordance with D 0. 1352’

775/ouur~m§vi Yormen 2 | d’—f._f’f( 11049289

T coIM: ..

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

3 ! g Fl__,____. ~ Initial : Serial N

4
France Qf June |, 1944 KIA ):5‘.#
Place of Death S+ M'_‘-‘,;:-?ﬂ Dete of Death Cause of Death -
1720 June 26, 1944 = St Mere Tglise
Tima sod Date of Dirial Nume of Cemotery Harne or Coordinates of Location
—40 2 G Ty
Grave Number Row Number Plot Mumber Type of Marher

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes No[]  Attached to Marker YeollF No [
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified? B AN J .".- g

e S
li;étd,ajr-‘-_,‘-LadL S L

Wt means of dicton wer b it he R OUS'Y L2171 1 0607 Zuan T €. MIELEPY
Piot A [iow > Grave €8

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

re Right-End of How
Deceased’s Right: Name : Sug{:?l IE.;?. Rank Orgasization Grave No.
v v.n. Golligon : = UsBelle a9
Deceased’s Lefl: Name Berial No, Rank Dganisation) Grave No.

Signature or Nane, Rank and if pessible Organization of pemon furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

- If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addresses

Address

Religion g

cie mannd o' Boady ind Hisnomibin o

List oy P e R AT R

WREBURIAL FROM UTAH EED CEMETARY"

ﬁv&f/f’xﬁf/wﬂfm bo7 WM/W [:Wff;/)

',l'-

Z I’%éf
e T —x e
ature or other person roporting bural il =

§ 5dpiat

| — o Ca
HQ. 508, 23/0/43. 3BoM/E/ 15319 Vedificd by G.R.S. Officer sk O 1'-

pirh T Tk

"

J;(_




puEE] 1527

Declassified in accordance with D.O, 13522

Deceased's Right

Deccased’s Lefl

;] -—
2
TOO"EHCI'!.ART

w | %

= = =

= | @ o

| e “ng \1
E = 5

- |- g \

o | = 0"

fle ot
IR

= e xg

o | = f_g /

G ,‘écﬂ-

- | - ‘gg

“ | E"g i

Bt

('F DECEASED UNIDENTIFI!

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a -
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
the following: . 2T -

Height: i Laundry Marks:

Weight: Number of Rifle:

Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?

Color of Hair:

1 t, fill in a tooth chart below.} 1 below,
g il s B g e oot

Note below ldt:ndg-nc ing clues found, such s letters, photographs,
pmhlblcorp-:rmthn deccased, et P v

Is Tooth Chart Attached?
Race: 3.y

DAl
take a tooth chart, if no medical

Right Hand

If this is an Isolated Barlal, make a Sketch of the Location,
1 oriented with Permanent Landmarks. I more space needed
attach separate sheet. Indicate North.

Other Duta:

Thumb




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13528

Bmeeee= RE'P@&'IT'RA%TE%ML i ; ,;-G,;,} 3 1

5 10-630 oy \ "
/?/? E ™ AND AR 30-1815 Vlﬂ?i?.ﬁ’ n.u- ‘

-y — £ 8

Py - - . e = V. -r:::...- -
BETate I 592 S R AEL )

N Unit' _‘.‘-""3"

: Place of Desth I 1"% Cameof Death
mﬁﬁiuiﬁiiﬂﬂ' HH‘ %ﬁm! l';'hnaﬁcnwdinmn!m
bt 5 V=4
Grsve Number Row Number © Plot Number !mo{h‘lulu'

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yesfg No O Artached to Marker Y‘H:l Ne O
If No Identification Tags

How were remains i
What means of identification were buried with the body? - -

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left,

Who is buried on: T .
Decossodts Right: 0 Bbolcamb G976 6bY Molyre _U.S ARMY

Mems Serial No.
Dscoss's Lat D-CHeGoony XZ KO Nolyee SN KT

" Eignaturs or Name, Rank and i posible Organization of persen furnishing above Dats when other than officer reporting burlal.

If print of identification tag is not affixed £l in below:

" HOAMAN COURNO¥EK
£ Banergency Addsesse N0 Tnfo

Address
Religion
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
1 Wallet | 1
1 Pocket Knife
28
) r Fd E wdmwﬂhmtmbﬂ

/4' LIE 36 :
NEAI F BAKE L
W o8, =l 3o B/ reain ~4 duhﬂm‘mm-lﬁ! Lt oMC

Graves Registration Officer

— sl




Dec-'li_lssified in accordance with D.O, 13525

PUSH Yoy

qungy

g‘

Deceased's Lelt

Deceased’s Right

1
Indicate : missing natural teeth by X ; crowns by O ; fillings by [0 Bridges
by < linking anchor teeth; replacements by artificial teeth X

:

IF .J'- "CEASED UNIDENTIFIED |

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain ‘m
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
the following: .

Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: T “Number of Rifle:
.« Color of Eyes: _ Wear Glasses?
%alor of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
ace: -

Note belo id ing clues found, such
Pm W any ‘mﬂ:}w R 3 letiers, photographs,

attach separate sheet, Indicate North.

Ch .*
Other Duata:

Y

Tight Hand

IT this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of ihe Location,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
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" WAR DEPARTMENT

, THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DAT
[';ﬂJu HAME ARMY QERIAL WUMBER ARADE
Courrayer, Normen 12 49 289 PRC
| WomE Aconsss g ARN OR SERVIGE
--——--'-ﬂ-

Hatick, Massachusetts

PFLACE OF DEATH

Infantry

DATE OF BiATH

9 July 22

CALBE OF D DATE OF DEATH
Ewopean Area Wounds rec'd in action g Juns 4
STATION OF DECEASED - TE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF aEnvice

Egropean Area

11 Mar, 42

FoOR FAY PURPOSES

TEAnE MONTHE CAYE

A
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (MAME. RELATIONBHES & ADDRESS)

-
BENEFICIARY (HAME, RELATIONOHIP 8 Apcaehs)

Mrs. Loulse E. Comtwmoyer, mother, 200 South Main st., Hatiok,

Nass,

Mrs. Louisg E, cﬂmma
Mr,; Adelard Cournoyir, £

mother; addrese shown above,

ather; same ms abeve,

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED Al IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LNk OF DuTY OWN MiBCONDUCT ON DUTY BTATUS w STATUS (srxciry sELOW)
YEs RO YES NO YES MO YEa MO TES HO ras MO YES Y]
32 g x |®
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
ki
]
I
1
_-{
y
| COPILS FLURNISH LDy
- @, 0, F. B 1. F.o.U. A
« 0. Q. M, @, o.rm D, 5 g
CABUALTY BRAMGH FILE
« A, 0, VET, ADMIN, A. G, 201 MILE

[ — ——
» AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1044 ‘

o

’ ;.ﬁ._—' = T SR

sl







Declassified in accordance with D.O, 13528
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: ..-L .':‘!:“l\l 1 —d “
S (Y WAR DEPARTMENT > : :
— , THE ADJUTANT Gmm.wa-ﬁmom \ 2 535 87
| WAsHINGTON 28, D. €. o % '
1 W A\

REPORT OF DEATH

s o . "
| PuLL maNE CARNY mER aRADE

| ‘ ¥
|- -Commoyac Norasn LR | m !
HOME ADORESS AR on seavide BATE OF miATH
s < g j .
. MNatick, Massachusetts - Infantry 9 July 22
FLACE oF O‘nT"H TAURE OF D™ p ‘ DATE OF DEATH
European Area n o Wounds res'd in action 8 June 4k
ETATION OF DECEASED -= = ¥ > K '- l;lbr:u::rn:uim::_'"
P.m mg . - u m. u TEARS HONTHE Dave
EMENGENTY ADDNERREE ‘Nﬁ“‘. l‘lu&mﬂ'ﬂ'b‘ml} 5 ] L
. Mrs, Lowise E. Commmoyer, mother, 200 South Main 8t,, Natick, Mass,
lmﬂlaurr (NAME, RELATIONBHIF B unl;ilfl =
« Mrs, Louisd B, Courncyer, mother, address showm above, %
| MNr, Adelard Courncyer, father, same ms above, 0 4
iRty [ o oury | o mmeenner | s i T | e
YEe Wo vas Ho YEB no YEm NG ves [ we | ves o Yis no
ADCITIGHAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT s
» 1%
@ duap Status
3 ; L
e CoOMEs FURNIBHED:
Lo.o, Fomg, F.O. U & A, - . {
‘S.0.Ma o.rp. :::::r."‘::" NGH-IA‘I'I'I-I‘ ‘-.-- W
Ao, VET, ADMIN, A. O, 301 FILR I 1 ADUUTANT BENERAL
AGO. FONM NO. B3+, 18 MAY 1044 © s -







ARMY BERVICE FORCES
SAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

001 HARDESTY AVENUE

EANSAS CITY 1, MINBOURD m’m:lm

203567 ' July 11, 19

IN REFLY REFER TO__________

i w,.,,/

Thank you t.h- recently given
the Army Effects with the disposal
of personal 7nrmr vate First Class
Horman A

=~ This consisting of personal papers
is being sent you.

If, for some reason, the property has not
reached you at the expiration of thirty days from the
date of this letter, please notify me so tracer can be
instituted.

HARRY
2nd Lt., W"/

Chief, Correspondence Branch—

),
Y/l




eclassified in accordance with D.O. 1352&




Declassified in accordance with D.0, 13524

oL ("% ARUY ‘SERVICK FORCES i R R
~ ARIY EFFECTS BUIEAU -

ORDER FOR SK IPUEN P

SHIF TOEs sy -

Mr. Adelard Cournoyer
200 South Main Btreet
Effects
N “Ho lorman ﬂmnqur Hatiock
ASN 11049289 Massachusetts
Case No. 203567-D
m. = “a
P 3 2 A
DATE 7. July L§ <. ot Al
JRM:GCzds : FORY- niteots Luartoragstor
b1
REMARKS :
Inclose Bureau Chack Remiove Jale
Acet. lNo. Note ciscrapancy in
Amount Filag removed
Inclose "valuablesh iten fary ramnoved
Ship "Valuables" iten(s) sundry rémovid

ROUTING:

ﬁccnunt.ing Branch
= archouse Division
2 Files [ranch, Adm., Div.

R
# %)
FETARES 7 '- |\

SEND BIOODSTAINED PROPERTY Franked .
Est. Exp. Ch7as.
Eﬂt- F"."'fu msas' j
No. of package

Eff. QM Foram 14 (26 Dec Li)




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13524
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU (S=T7=22-45)
801 HARDESTY AVENUE GHG:JFH:da
KANBAS CITY 1, MIBSOUR] June 22’ 1945

IN REPLY REFER mﬂiﬁl

Mr. Adelard Cournoyer

200 Scouth Main Street
Natick, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Cournoyer:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas

additional personal property of your son, Private First
Class Norman Courncyer.

¥ regret to advise that included among your
son's effects are some personal papers which are
damaged, apparently by bloodstain. Please say whether
you want these items sent with the remainder of the
property. It is our desire to refrain from sending
any article which would be distressing; at the same
time, we do not feel justified in removing the items
without your consent.

Please mail your reply in the inclosed self-

Addressed envelope which needs no postage, as this will

accelerate delivery of the property.
Sincerely yours,
P. L. KOOB
1st Lt. Q.M.C.
0fficer-in-Charge
SJ Unit

1 Inel-—Envelope
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVEMUE
* : KANSAS CITY 1, MISBOURI /

o mp
» 20356 1 April 30, 1945

IN REPLY REFER T!

kr, Adelerd Courncyer /
200 South Main Street
Hatick, Massachusetts

Dear Mr, Cournayer:

The Army nnu-'aunn has regeived from ,
overseas some more of
N Glass property . your som, Private

This property, contained in one packa is j
being sent you for dlstribution. If, for smg:;.m. /
:;1 has not been received within the next thirty days,

s Bureau should be informed sc that trecer
instituted. ey

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB
2nd Lt, QNM.O, /
0fficer-in-Charge
87 Unit
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*  ARMY SERVICE FORCES g ‘
¢ v ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ) ’

CRDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:
Mr. idelard Cournoyer
Effects of:
Mo Pfo. Noman Courncyer 200 South kain Street
ASN 11049289 Netick, Massachusetts
Case No. 203567 D
Wi.
DATE __ april 28, 1945 P
JEM :MH : wp wuar termas ter
REJARZAS:
Inclose Bureau Check Hamove Gula
Acets Noe llote discrepancy in
M — VFilas removed
Incloce "Valuables® item Diary removed
5hip "Valnables" item(s) Laundax reroved
HOUTING:

Accounting Branch

] Warehouse Division
2 Files uJranch, idms Div.

/ SR

2 /4 |
RESARKS ¢ ; Franksd
] Est. Exp. Ghis,

Est. Prt. Chzs. ? E
No., of packares 3 M

Stipping Clerk
Eff. K Form 14 (26 Dec L)







E-. ™ = - ﬁ'l = - - — : _\_“_,-" — .. s T - -
SHEET /. oF [ sweETs ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY iy A
80X NUMBER ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES Pow

ABANDONED

Ty tmrrwﬁg_/ s et '“‘“%?“' 3567

EFFECTS OF

W_M&MALWE BL Prn =
1/ 0499257 Y o) C__W .. ;
. ?MI&GE DESCRIPTION By

/, ¢ il 7
cLot '“" / PERSON AT TTERE F"‘"‘cdmrlm*"‘"“‘_

el

= -..—.-.—..'---n.—.---.h—!

BElT BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION UAeS, CLOTH
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F— ~ - . C B STATIONERY
E J S 81 TESTAMENTS ¥
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INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
(Boe AN 800-080) -

Cournoyer, Norman 11 049 289

(Last name)  (Fiest namo)  (Middlo lnitial)  (Army serial number)

late a Pfr.: Co. € 502 Pcht Ini
forganization or arm ar porvios)

who died on the ... &__day ot JUBE 19 iy

CLABS I—Saber, mm.gl:m, decorations, medals, cam-
paign badges, InANURET and other
trticles wshmble chIaﬂjr as keopsakea, =

-,
PACWM AGR
HAFM BTN ARTICLES &

1|  Rosery =

“ie bq filled gut ouly In cuse of shipment o The j.diul.w.t Uu:muL

CLASS II—Other effects

IR ARTICLES

PSS F——

121184
W.D., A.G.O. Form No. G4
July 1, 1033

I
i

1



Specle So

Munnr[
Motes... &

I cerarey that the foregoing inventory wmpdm all
the effecta of the decensed whose name appoars on the
first page hervof, and that *the cficeta were delivered

to W q ~d x . . ¥
((lve nume ned degres ;’:&iﬁﬂﬁp; if ltwm

or banelolary named by the deccased, so state)

*the effects of class 1 have been forwnrded to The
Adjutant General and thoss of cluss 11 have been sold:

. G I'\‘ 'L ‘ili
1:?.; Lt 502 Feht Inl

| .

= ; Pangonal BEliects Lila

g cetr— i
"Bizike out werds not spplisable, - g
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT y/
. 01 HARDESTY AVENUE
- HANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUN
JRM:HA: me
. 203567 March 20, 194%
IN AEFLY REFER TO______

- ¥r, Adel Cournoyer
aDDSowE?d!;d. Street
oy g
Dear M. 3

The Am B?Ehrmhnmﬂnd in
the amount of y which belong to your y Private
First s Norman Cournoyer. '

- I am inclosing a check for such funds. 4s pre-

viously indicated, personal property is transmitted
this Bureau for distribution according to the laws o?
the state of the soldier's legal residence.

leamuptwmthrinthnlnuufyuur

80n,.
Sincerely W‘-‘f‘:/
- A
lisg':.%
Asgt. Chief, Adm., Division
s

e
,Xf}
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- s S _ o~ IRMY SERVICE FORCES . .
y ' (A LRUY EFFECTS BUREAU (- ° ot )

ORDER FOR SHIPJENT

SHIP T0: . //

Adelard Cournoyer

-4 Effgets oft
Name PFC Norman Cournoyer
£SN 1.101;9289/
e ¥ <
Case lio. 203,567
Wt..
JHM:HA: me /
DATE 20 March 19LS - Jw
FOR: esis Juartcrmaster
REMARKS :
Inclose Burcau Gm:ci-’t/ Remove G.I,
Lects Ho, Iggg_ JNiote discrepancy in
smount #]“%a removed
Inclose "Va es" Item Hiary removed
Ship "Valugbles" item(s) ~__ Loundry removed
ROUTTIG 3. 55814 emh
1 Accdunting Branch 2688
Warehouse Division j _ﬂu‘/
_ 2 Files Branch, hdm, Div, 203567
Mareh 23 45
Adelerd Coumnoyer 4 5 = .~ 4.03
G e
Four and 03/100 fj
REMARKS = Franked

Bat. Exp. Lngs,
Est. Frt. Chis.
los of packages

AR m “
A s

Snipping Glerk

Eff. Wi Form 1L (26 Dec Lk)
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!}isﬂfng - . ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU , j
Au.0.L: & : : e o :
lPiC‘th
Abandoned
Shown on Tally In as Ui
: TALLY IN NO. INVENTORY DATE FEB 7 1a45 GCASE NO, ﬂ.a._;;’{é/
3 19
EFFECTS OF Norman Courmagver— RANK Pfe
ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 11049289 ORG.
| CONSIG
8 -
DELIVERING CARRIER Mail G B/L NO. G B/L DATE
Package
Noe Article Description Remarks

1 44005 Included in one
:EH‘JEI.OPE Iz FF D ,."‘_/f . U, S. Treasurer's Check
= e f & Qzo
Dated o . o
SYmhol gy it

A;nauntl 8950 Payable to

Indorsed to Effects QM

it 1 2
o )jf il S
val
3
1
|
4 j
Younicin
| Warehouse Space Inventoried by
I‘ Iocked Storage Spacs Packed by

Eff QM Form 1la
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o ! ' ‘ ;"t Summary Courf-dartial T B o0 F
' : ARMY SERVICE FQRGES sEAsmlm
KANSAS CITY JUARTERMKSTER DEPOT = Case No, 203867
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri _  Date_. 11 Jiunnry 1945
: SUBJECT: Report of transactions in diapoaing;or the effects ér
) B SN Norman Cournoyer :' , 11049289 late a

(Name of'décaased} (Army Serial Humber)
.F
Private First Qlass |, / Infantry whio died
(CGrade) - {?ﬁganization, Army or Service)
on the Bth day of Jume , 1 , at ,Iu-np-njm .

¥ A m”' >
TO t The Adjutant Gensral, War Dapa;tment. 25;, if.c.- s

1, Complying with A.W. 112, a Sumery Court-iMartial, convened at Kansas Gity,
Mo., pursuant to 5.0. 220, Hg., KCM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur--
pose of disposing of the affacts of theaabove-namad soldier, .or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decadent were forwarded to this Summary
Court-Martial.

b. locgal debtorsxcwad decedent's estate § Nome s of which the sum of
i None was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None";
therwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected,) (Incl. o)

¢+ Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of §. None - |
which has been paid by the Summary Court-idartial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt s inole. " " ) ‘

] d. Disposition of deeedent's effects (less money paid ereditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-ilartial by transmittal through the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (Sec Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below) :

FINDING
Before a Summary Courteifartial which convened at Kansas City, iissouri, on

15 November 1944 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM

Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Adelard Cowrnoyer

/for. the effects of the above-named de-
ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant aviden#e, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-dartial finds that, under the provisions of
/

AN, 112, Adelard Gowrnoyer . of
(Name of person found entitled)
200 South Main Street e Natiok Stave of
(Number, Street or Avenue) / (City, Town or Village) ' :
|
Naspeshrupetts i, ig'shels] Father - i aei el OF Ene |
! (Relationship or Capacity) ; '

= |
above-namefi—decedent and appears tofba entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Gignature of Summary Court Officer) |

A _
118 s .
/ Gl W. ¥, HEEMAN, MAJOR, Q.M.C.

(Name, Rank, Crganization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eff. Q4 Form 75

\ Ll v, P
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ARMY BERVICE FDRCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

L 2=} DEBTY A (s""lﬂ"lm,'
K-'-"'::T:l: 1 u:::.. JEM:VC:es
IN REPLY REFER lﬂﬂm 1?- 1m
203567-C
Nr. Adelard

Cournoyer
200 South Main Street
Natick, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Cournoyer:

The Army Effects Buresu has received from overseas some
personal effects of your son, Private First Class Norman Cournoyer.

These effects, consisting of one billfold and = knife, are
being forwarded and should reach you in the mear future.

M delivery has been made, I shall appreciste your

acknowledging recéipt by signing ome copy of this letter in the space
provided, and returming it to this Burcau. For your convenience, there

is inclosed an addressed envelope which needs no postage.

I sincerely regret the circumstances promptimg this letter,
and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

\ B, B. FRIESS
\ Administrative Assistant
C-iy Army Effects Bureaun
1 Incl—Envelope

Receipt acknowledged:

: e
Signature of Claimant

Noys a5 1 <y f
Date
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° ARMY SERVICF FORCES,
% ARMY EFFECTS BURBAC

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

. Ship Tot
g Effects of ¥r, Adelard Cournoyer
200 South Maim Street
Pfe. Norman Cournoyer Natick, Messachusetts
11049289
203567-D
TRANEE]
Ship Via G B/L No,
Date_ November 17, 1944 ) T A Le ;é/__
For Effects Wuartermaster

Campbellies

PACKAGES SHIPPED

/ m Franked
Fif7 A v ;.
M i/

Est, Exps Chgs.
Est. Frt. Chgs.

TOTAL 7 5y Date Shipped NOV 20 1944

/

REMARKS ¢

Eff. <M Form 1b (Reve 8-19-Lk) Shipping Clerk
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et 1 of_1 Sheets 1)

SHOWN ON TALLY~-IN AS

€ Deceased e
Bao i

Abandoned
INAL NO., OF PKGS. 1

L TNVENTORY DATE_ 13-7-44 CASE N0, X0 aé”@?
(6. NORMAN COURNOVER RANK pv+ .
1‘3'“. lluéggw - Gﬂﬂ'u UEEI’!UI‘"FE

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:

2-‘7‘./(?

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

1 Knife b‘:::b |
1 Billfold m/—’/
i
¢ %1//
J ']
I.'i\ ,}l‘r}/
4L
= . —
W |

REMARKS: No Informaetion

i i A 4

NO CORRESFONDENCE

C.a.T. NOT AVAILABLE:

STORAGE

;9‘2‘{5 AP
SPACE .

SAFE STORAGE
VAULT STORAGE

ﬁ%i@d by

Eff, 4 Form 11 (Rev. 6/10/LL)

T 13 1‘&9‘4

ATTACIHMENTS ¢
Form 54
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